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SERVICE GUIDE 
CBES ETHERNET PRODUCT AND PRICING  

 
 
1. SERVICE PRICES 

 
                        Nonrec                                            Monthly Rates 
Type of Service    Charge   Monthly  12 Mo   24 Mo   36 Mo   48 Mo   60 Mo   84 Mo   USOC  
            
NNI’s      
            
1Gbps            N/A            3652.69  3320.63  3221.01  3088.18  2988.56  2922.15  1834.25  LVZEA 
10Gbps          N/A           7827.19  7115.63  6878.44  6641.25  6404.06  6166.88  4025.00   LVZEB 
100Gbps        N/A            ICB      ICB         ICB ICB ICB ICB ICB LVZEC  
 
Unprotected Ports 
 
CIR 1.544 Mbps with                     
1.5 Mbps Access            
  (Per port)            1000.00 521.81  474.38  379.50  284.63  253.00  221.38  189.75   LVZAH  
                                                                                            
CIR 3 Mbps with          
3 Mbps Access          
  (Per port)           1000.00  556.60  506.00  474.38  379.50  316.25  284.63  253.00   LVZAS  
                                                                                           
CIR 4.5 Mbps with          
4.5 Mbps Access          
  (Per port)           1000.00  591.39  537.63  506.00  442.75  379.50  316.25  284.63   LVZAV  
                                                                                           
CIR 5 Mbps with                      
6 Mbps Access                      
  (Per Port)           1000.00  626.18  569.25  537.63  506.00  442.75  379.50  316.25   LVZAY  
 
CIR 6 Mbps with          
6 Mbps Access          
  (Per Port)            1000.00  695.76  632.50  600.88  569.25  506.00  442.75  379.50   LVZAW  
                                                                                           
CIR 10 Mbps with          
100 Mbps Access          
  (Per port)            1000.00  939.26  853.88  828.26   794.10  768.49  751.41  506.00   LVZAU  
                                                                                         
CIR 20 Mbps with        
         
 100 Mbps Access        
                                                                   
  (Per port)            1000.00  1043.63  948.75 917.13  885.50    853.88  822.25  537.63   LVZE7 
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CIR 50 Mbps with          
 100 Mbps Access          
 (Per port)             1000.00  1321.93  1201.75  1170.13   1138.50   1106.88  1076.52  695.75   LVZE8  
 
CIR 100 Mbps with          
1 Gbps Access          
(Per port)      1000.00  1878.53  1707.75  1656.52  1588.21  1536.98  1502.82  948.75  LVZA1 
                                                                                           
 CIR 200 Mbps with          
 1 Gbps Access          
 (Per port)     1100.00  2087.25  1897.50  1831.09  1755.19  1698.26  1660.31  1081.58  LVZA2  
 
                                                                                           
  CIR 300 Mbps with 
        1 Gbps Access   
 (Per port)      1150.00  2295.98  2087.25  2006.61  1921.22  1859.55  1816.86  1195.43  LVZA3 
 
       CIR 400 Mbps with         
       1 Gbps Access                     
        (Per port)     1200.00 2504.70   2277.00  2182.13  2087.25 2020.84  1973.40 1296.63 LVZA4   
                                                                                           
       CIR 500 Mbps with                   
       1 Gbps Access                    
        (Per port)    1250.00  2713.43  2466.75  2357.64  2253.28  2182.13 2129.94 1385.18  LVZA5  
                                                                                           
       CIR 600 Mbps with                       
       1 Gbps Access                       
        (Per port)    1300.00  2922.15  2656.50  2533.16  2419.31  2343.41 2286.49 1486.38  LVZA6  
                                                                                           
       CIR 700 Mbps with                       
       1 Gbps Access                       
       (Per port)    1350.00  3130.88  2846.25  2708.68  2585.34  2504.70 2443.03 1587.58  LVZA7  
                                                                                           
      CIR 800 Mbps with        
      1 Gbps Access                       
      (Per port)    1400.00  3339.60  3036.00  2884.20  2751.38  2665.99  2599.58 1707.75 LVZA8   
                                                                                           
       CIR 900 Mbps with        
       1 Gbps Access                       
       (Per port)    1450.00  3548.33  3225.75  3059.72  2917.41  2827.28  2756.12 1802.63 LVZA9  
                                                                                            
       CIR 1 Gbps with                       
       1 Gbps Access                         
       (Per port)   1500.00  3652.69  3320.63  3221.01  3088.18  2988.56  2922.15 1834.25 LVZAO 
 
       CIR 2 Gbps with                       
       10 Gbps Access                         
       (Per port)   1500.00  4116.52  3742.29  3627.39  3482.97  3368.06  3282.68 N/A LVZCP 
 
      CIR 3 Gbps with 
      10 Gbps Access 
      (Per Port)   1500.00  1705.00    1705.00  1595.00  1485.00  N/A   1325.50   N/A LVZDP 
 
     CIR 4 GBPS with  
     10 Gbps Access 
     (Per Port)  1500.00  2212.49  2011.35  1891.18  1771.00  N/A  1568.60  N/A  LVZJ4 
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    CIR 5 Gbps with 
    10 Gbps Access 
    (per Port)  1500.00  7131.44  1391.50  1265.00  1138.50  1138.50  1012.00  N/A  LVZF5  
                                                                                      
       CIR 10 Gbps with                       
       10 Gbps Access                                                                    
       (Per port)   1500.00  7827.19  7115.63  6878.44  6641.25  6404.06  6166.88 4427.50  LVZAP 
CIR 100 Gbps with 
100 Gbps Access 
(Per Port)   1500.00  7700.00  7700.00  7480.00  7150.00  6820.00  6270.00  5720.00   LVZAR 
 
       
 
Optional Features  
              Nonrec                   Monthly Rates 
 Type of Service    Charge   Monthly  12 Mo.  24 Mo.   36 Mo.   48 Mo.   60 Mo.  84 Mo.  USOC  
 
   
 PVC/LAN  
 Connection           100.00    55.66      50.60   50.60     50.60      50.60     50.60     50.60   LVZMX 
 ISP Connection    100.00   139.15   126.50  126.50   126.50   126.50    126.50  126.50   LVP 
      
 Diverse Route        
 Same Central  
Office                       NA      697.75   632.50  613.53    588.23   571.78   556.60   528.77  DCOXX 
 
Diverse Central 
Office/Shared CO  NA 1391.50  1265.00   1227.05   1176.45   1144.83   1113.20   1057.54  DCOSC 
 
Diverse Central 
Office                     NA 1739.38  1581.25 1534.45 1471.20 1430.72 1391.50  1321.93  DCOVL  
 
Redundant LAN 
Equipment             NA   695.75  632.50  632.50   632.50      632.50    632.50    632.50  RPE11 
 
Customer Premise                                                               
Redundant Power  NA    69.58     63.25   63.25     63.25        63.25       63.25      63.25  RSP12  
    
Quality of Service 
    
 1.544 Mbps          NA     69.58    63.25     61.04     58.82       57.24      55.66     37.95   QOST1     
 3 Mbps                 NA     97.41    88.55     85.45     82.35       80.14      77.92     53.76   QOST3       
 4.5 Mbps              NA     118.28  107.53   103.73   100.00     97.28       94.62    66.41   QOST4 
 5 Mbps       NA    121.76   110.69    106.80    102.94    100.16     97.41    58.51        
 6 Mbps                 NA   166.98   151.80    146.49    141.17    137.38     133.58    75.90   QOST6         
 10 Mbps               NA   125.24    113.85    109.87    105.88    103.03    100.19    50.60   4106V 
 20 Mbps               NA   139.15   126.50    122.20   117.65    114.48     111.32    53.76   QOST2 
 50 Mbps               NA   180.90   164.45  159.20    152.94    148.83     144.72    69.58   QOST5 
 100 Mpps             NA   250.47   227.70  220.87    211.76    206.07     200.38    69.58   4107V 
 200 Mpps             NA   278.30   253.00  244.90    234.53    227.57     220.62    108.16   QOS20  
 300 Mpps             NA   306.13   278.30  268.94    257.30    249.08     240.86    119.54   QOS30  - 
400 Mpps             NA   333.96   303.60  292.97    280.07    270.58     261.10   129.66   QOS40  - 
500 Mpps             NA   361.79   328.90  317.01    302.84    292.09     281.34   137.89   QOS50  - 
600 Mpps             NA   389.62   354.20  341.04    325.61    313.59     301.58   148.64   QOS60  - 
700 Mpps             NA   417.45   379.50  365.08    348.38    335.10     321.82   154.96   QOS70  - 
800 Mpps             NA   445.28   404.80  389.11    371.15    356.60     342.06   170.78   QOS80  - 
900 Mpps             NA   473.11   430.10   413.15   393.92    378.11     362.30   180.26   QOS90  
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1 Gbps                 NA   487.03   442.75   429.47   411.76    400.69     389.62   183.43   4108V  
2 Gbps                 N/A  1043.63   948.75    904.48  885.50    853.88     822.25    N/A       QOS2G   
10 Gbps               NA   1043.63   948.75   904.48   885.50    853.88     822.25   442.75   QOS10   
 

Nonrecurring charges apply for all applicable components regardless of when a PVC/LAN is 
installed. 

 
Special Construction charges may apply  
 
Expedite Charge, per order:     $ 1,500.00  USOC: CX4GX 
 
Design Change Charge, per order:                   $    100.00                               USOC: H28 
    
Service Date Change Charge, per order:            $   100.00                               USOC: OMC 
 
Design Management Charge,  
per request circuit level moved:                      $1,150.00                              USOC: PCC10 
 
Circuit Identification Charge,  
per occurrence:                                                      $   300.00                             USOC: NRTAG 
 
 
 
 

2.    DESCRIPTION: 

2.1 Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service is an end-to-end high-speed data 
transport service which customers use for LAN interconnection and/or high-speed  
Internet access.  

 
2.2 Committed Information Rate (CIR) is the guaranteed bandwidth amount 
across the circuit. The Qualty of Service (QoS) optional feature enables the 
Customer to specify various levels of priority for their traffic, so that time sensitive 
applications such as voice or video can be grated higher priority than other types 
of data. 
 
2.3   

 
2.3 At the request of Customer CBT will interconnect one or more additional 
LANs owned by Customer to the LANs interconnected pursuant to this  

            Tariff so long as such additional LANs are of the same type as the LANs 
            interconnected hereunder.  (e.g.,  An Ethernet LAN may only be extended 
            to another Ethernet LAN but may be at a different speed.) 

 
2.4 Customer may move the location of its Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service  
to a location where sufficient central office capacity and outside plant 
facilities are available and retain the current monthly rates, but initial nonrecurring 
charges will be reapplied.  Termination charges are applicable if Customer              
terminates because of a move to a location where sufficient central office capacity 
or outside plant facilities are not available. 

 
2.5 Customer has the option of purchasing route Diversity.  There are 3 types: 

 - Diverse Route – Same Central Office.  Separate routes from the    
Customer premises to the Central Office.                               

   - Diverse Central Office – Shared Central Office – Separate route from  
     Customer premise passing through the serving Central Office and  
   terminating in an alternate Central Office.                            
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 - Diverse Central Office – Separate path to separate central offices.
 
 
  - Diverse Central Office – Separate path to separate central offices.The 
minimum configuration would be two ports either at a serving    
  

2.6  Customer has the option of providing their own premises Equipment or 
Purchasing the Premises Equipment from the Company.   Customer has available 
option of purchasing redundant Premise Equipment if the Customer has purchased 
Premise Equipment from the Company.  Customer has available option of 
purchasing Redundant Premise Power from the Company.      

 
THIS CINCINNATI BELL SERVICES AGREEMENT IS SUBJECT TO CINCINNATI BELL 
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. BY SUBMITTING AN ACCESS SERVICE 
REQUEST, CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT CUSTOMER HAS READ, 
UNDERSTANDS, ACCEPTS AND AGREES TO BE BOUND BY ALL SUCH TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS.  
 
3. SERVICE AND RATES  

 
3.1  In addition to the Service Prices, Customer will incur any and all charges  
that may be mandated by any regulatory Commission with jurisdiction over  
Cincinnati Bell or CBES Ethernet Service .   

 
3.2 If Customer cancels, in whole or in part, any requested addition, 
rearrangement, relocation or other modification to CBES Ethernet Service  prior to 
completion thereof, Customer will reimburse Cincinnati Bell for the actual time and 
material expenses incurred by it in connection with such modification prior to 
Cincinnati Bell’s receipt of notice of cancellation; provided, however, the amount of  
such reimbursement will not exceed the service, construction, installation, 
termination and other charges for which Customer would have otherwise been 
responsible.   

 
3.3  Access Order service dates for the installation of new services or   
rearrangements of existing services may be changed, but the new service date  
may not exceed the original service date by more than 30 calendar days.  When,  
for any reason, the customer indicates that service cannot be accepted for a  
period not to exceed 30 calendar days, and Cincinnati Bell accordingly delays the  
start of service, a Service Date Change Charge will apply.  If the customer  
requested service date is more than 30 calendar days after the original service  
date, the order may be canceled by Cincinnati Bell and reissued with the  
appropriate cancellation charges applied unless the customer indicates that  
billing for the service is to commence. 
 
3.4 If nonrecurring charges associated with the installation of CBES Ethernet  

Service are waived and the CBES Ethernet Service is then terminated prior to the 
expiration of the Initial Term, the Customer will become liable for payment of the 
waived charges. 
 

 
4. TERM 
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4.1 CBES Ethernet is available for a minimum term of 12 months, or under a term 
payment plan of 24, 36, 48, 60 or 84 months. If a Customer terminates a service, 
without cause, prior to the expiration of the term, the Customer will pay to Cincinnati 
Bell a termination charge equal to all remaining amounts due or to become due, 
including but not limited to all monthly charges for which Customer would have been 
responsible if the Customer had not terminated prior to the end of the applicable 12, 
24, 36, 48 60, or 84-month term payment plan. 
 
4.2 The initial term for the individual services covered under this Supplement shall 
be specified in the applicable Access Service Request.   

 
4.3 Following expiration of the term of a service covered under this Supplement,  
the service will automatically renew on a month-to-month term at the then-current 
rate in the rate schedule, unless either party provides written notice to terminate at 
least thirty (30) days prior to expiration of the initial or any renewal term.   
 

 
5 . OUTAGE ADJUSTMENTS 
 

5.1  An interruption of service will start when an inoperative CBES Ethernet Service is 
reported to Cincinnati Bell and end when the service is operative. In any month, as a 
result of an interruption or series of interruptions, the total credit per rate element of the 
interrupted service may not exceed 100 percent of the monthly charge for that particular 
rate element and are the complete remedy to the Customer for service interruptions.  

 
        5.2   Any service interruptions greater than 8 consecutive hours will result in a credit  

    equal to 1/30  of the applicable monthly charge for the service involved. The same 
    credit will apply for each additional 8-hour period that the service remains inoperable.  

 


